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Model 4991
File Number: E464624

COMPANY

3M COMPANY

INDUSTRIAL ADHESIVES & TAPES DIV

3M CENTER

BLDG 230-3G-07

SAINT PAUL, MN 55144-1001 United States

MODEL INFO

4991
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SIGN ACCESSORIES VALUE
Application General Use Non-Electrical
Environmental Suitability Wet, Damp or Dry Location

GENERAL
Surface Static Strength (psi)
Polycarbonate -
Aluminum --
Acrylic/Polyurethane paint ~ --

Polyester Paint --

Dynamic Bond Strength (psi)
10
10
10

10

@ Solutions

Max Adhesive Temp (°C)
90
90
90

90

Report Date: 2002-08-22
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The appearance of a company's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been
manufactured under UL Solutions' Follow - Up Service. Only those products bearing the UL Mark should be considered to be Certified and
covered under UL Solutions' Follow - Up Service. Always look for the Mark on the product.

UL Solutions permits the reproduction of the material contained in Product iQ subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide Information,

Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/or Certifications (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a non-misleading manner,

without any manipulation of the data (or drawings). 2. The statement "Reprinted from Product iQ with permission from UL Solutions" must
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appear adjacent to the extracted material. In addition, the reprinted material must include a copyright notice in the following format: "©2024
UL LLC."
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